DESCRIPTION
KSR Kuebler electronic tank gauges, series
“T”  and “TD” provide a continuous 4 to 20 mA
output.  Loop powered, the KSR units easily
interface into existing control loops, and are
compatible with literally hundreds of existing
controllers, recorders, PLC’s and DCS units.
These industrial transmitters are designed for

web at www.ksr-usa.com
TOLL FREE1-888-577-5385
Series T12 & T14 Tank Gauges - How to Order
Ideal for tanks 2 to 10 feet in measuring range Ideal for tanks 2 to 10 feet in measuring range
 T12
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NOT
USED
 0
Tank
Gauge
“T12”
 T14
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NOT
USED
 0
Tank
Gauge
“T14”
2
®
Select your gauge by filling in the blocks
1. RESOLUTION:   A = .19” (5mm);  B = .25” (6.35mm); C = .39”
(10mm);  E = .50”  (12.7mm); G = .63”  (16mm);  H = .79”  (20mm).
Operating temperature range for the T18 is -100 °F to + 300 °F.
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Wetted Parts): S=316 Ti
Stainless Steel;  L=316L Stainless Steel;  C=Hastelloy C;
B=Hastelloy B;   and T=Titanium.
3. SENSOR LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to 240”.  (As measured
from face of process connection to the tip of the float guide tube.)
EXAMPLE: A 220” sensor would be entered as “220”.  When you
determine the location of the lowest level possible (0%), add to the
sensor length 1/2 of the float height plus 1/2” minimum.   If  you
select an adjustable fitting as your process connection in #4 below,
add an additional 2” to the total sensor length.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE: F10=1.0” ANSI flange;
F15=1.5” ANSI flange;  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5” ANSI
flange;  F30=3.0” ANSI flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI flange;  F50=5.0”
ANSI flange; F60=6.0” ANSI flange;  N75=3/4” NPT;  N10=1” NPT;
N15=1-1/2” NPT;  N20=2” NPT;  NAD=3/4” NPT adjustable fitting;
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=150# ANSI;  B=300# ANSI;
C=600# ANSI;  D=NPT 1,000 PSI.
6. ELECTRONICS OPTIONS:  0 = remote electronics, terminal
block only;  1 = integral 4-20 mA loop powered with potted
electronics;
3  = 24 VDC Loop Powered  electronics with Integral  LCD indicator
with explosion proof and NEMA 4X enclosure, cast aluminum
housing with KSR Blue Epoxy coating.   Choice “3” requires
selecting housing option “9” below.   For option “0” above, you
cannot select option “9” in field “7” below.
NOTE: 0-10VDC and 0-20mA output electronics are also available
for these units.  These are only available as remote mounted types
so be sure to select option “0” above.  Consult factory or refer to
KSR bulletin 1011 for these electronic options.
7.  ELECTRICAL HOUSING:  3 = Group B explosion proof
stainless steel with viewing window for LCD Indicator, dual 3/4”
NPT conduit entries,   LCD local indicator included;  4 = NEMA 4X
die cast aluminum w/ Kuebler Red powder coating & 3/4” NPT
conduit entry;  7 = Group B explosion proof &  NEMA 4X cast
aluminum with KSR blue epoxy coating & dual 3/4” NPT conduit
entries;  8 = Group B explosion proof stainless steel with dual 3/4”
NPT conduit entry.  9 = Group B explosion proof cast aluminum
with viewing window for LCD Indicator, dual 3/4” NPT conduit
entries,  KSR blue epoxy finish.  LCD local indicator included.
Last, select the float that matches your process requirements.
Select your gauge by filling in the blocks
1. RESOLUTION:   A = .19” (5mm);  B = .25” (6.35mm); C = .39”
(10mm);  E = .50”  (12.7mm); G = .63”  (16mm);  H = .79”  (20mm).
Operating temperature range for the T48 is -100 °F to + 300 °F.

Series T gauges repeat to <1mm!
Ideal for tanks 20 to 40 feet in measuringIdeal for tanks 10 to 20 feet in measuring
Series T18 & T48 Tank Gauges - How to Order
 T18
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NOT
USED
 0
Tank
Gauge
“T18”
 T48
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NOT
USED
 0
Tank
Gauge
“T48”
3
®
TD14
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NOT
USED
 0
Tank
Gauge
“TD14”
Model TD14 features a 14 mm (.55”)diameter
X 1 mm (.040”) wall thickness sensor tube.
1. RESOLUTION:  B = .25” (6.35mm);  E = .50”  (12.7mm); G = .63”
(16mm); H = .79”  (20mm).
Operating temperature range for the TD14 is -100 °F to + 300 °F.
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Wetted Parts): S=316 Ti
Stainless steel;  L=316L Stainless steel;  C=Hastelloy C;
B=Hastelloy B; and T=Titanium.
3. SENSOR LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to 120”.  (As measured
from face of process connection to the tip of the float guide tube.)
EXAMPLE: A 30” sensor would be entered as “030”.   When you
determine the location of the lowest level possible (0%), add to the
sensor length 1/2 of the float height plus 1/2” minimum.   If  you
select an adjustable fitting as your process connection in #4 below,
add an additional 2” to the total sensor length.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE: F10=1.0” ANSI flange;
F15=1.5” ANSI flange;  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5” ANSI
flange;  F30=3.0” ANSI flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI flange;  F50=5.0”
ANSI flange; F60=6.0” ANSI flange;   N75=3/4” NPT;  N10=1” NPT;
N15=1-1/2” NPT;  N20=2” NPT;  NAD=1/2” NPT adjustable fitting.
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=150# ANSI;  B=300# ANSI;
C=600# ANSI;  D=NPT 1,000 PSI.
6. ELECTRONICS OPTIONS:  0 = Remote electronics, (terminal
block only);   1 = dual 4-20 mA  outputs, loop powered with potted
integral electronics. Remote electronic type units (selection “0”)
must be furnished with with a NEMA 7 (Gr B) housing  for the
remote electronics.  Select housing option 7 or 8 in field “7” below.
NOTE: 0-10VDC and 0-20mA output electronics are also available
for these units.  These are only available as remote mounted types
so be sure to select option “0” above.  Consult factory or refer to
KSR bulletin 1011 for these electronic options.
7.  ELECTRICAL HOUSING:  7 = Group B explosion proof &
NEMA 4X cast aluminum with KSR blue epoxy coating & dual 3/4”
NPT conduit entries;  8 = Group B explosion proof  stainless steel
with dual 3/4” NPT conduit entry.
If a local display of level is required, KSR Kuebler offers a non-
integral type loop powered LCD in an explosion proof enclosure.
See KSR bulletin #1011 for this and other accessories.
Last, select the float that matches your process requirements.
KSR Kuebler calibrates floats for interface service to function with
models “TD” (dual output level transmitters).  Please furnish both
the upper and lower liquid specific gravity so KSR can calibrate
your float for interface detection.
Model TD18 features an 18 mm (70”) diameter
X 3 mm (.118”) wall thickness sensor tube.
1. RESOLUTION:   A = .19” (5mm);  B = .25” (6.35mm); C = .39”
(10mm);  E = .50”  (12.7mm); G = .63”  (16mm);  H = .79”  (20mm).